
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 

ROTARY LIFT 
P.O. Box 1560 lladleon, IN 47250 

WORLD LEADER IN LIFT SYSTEMS 

A> INJVER)IIIDUSlll■S CO-ANY 

IMPORT ANT: When ordering parta or 
reque■ting Hrvlce, alway• give exact 
model and power unit ■erlal number. 
Model number I• ■hown on nameplate 
attached lo power unh column. Power 
unh Hrlal number I• located on ■Ide of 
rMervolr. 

OWNER'S RECORD 

Complete information 
at right and keep in 

a safe place. 

MODEL QL4P & QL4P-DT 
PARTS BREAKDOWN 

NOTES: 

Beginning 3/4/93 with #046, Quick Lube lifts were equipped with the 
Venix Square Air Cylinder Assembly. 

Date Installed L. L. 

Installed in Bay # 5'1· 
Std. Serial# P614 P-•Unll 

Factory Order # Senal. 
Model# 

INDEX 2.3.5.1 
Prlnled Oel.; Enu .. ex>nlenta Cl 11180 bt' Rowy UII. Al rlgl,11 ... rwd. --



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



REPLACEMENT PARTS 

ITEMNO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 Left Hand Runway Assembly (Includes cylinder, cables and sheaves) FC5439 

2 Right Hand Runway Assembly FC5438 

3 1/2"-13NC x 1" HHCS (High Strength) 40260 

4 Center Support (OL4P only) FC5459-1 

5 1/2" x 1 • Flange Head Bolts 40282 
6 Center Manway FC5239 

3/8" -16NC Hex Head Cap Screw x 1 • Lg. Bolt 40140 
7 

3/8" -16NC Hex Nut 40660 
8 Wheel Stop FC134-13 

9 5/8" Push-nut Fastener-TRW #PW625019 (or equal) FC5179-4 

10 Hinge Pin FC134-99 

11 5/32" x 1 • Cotter Pin 41202 

12 Ramp / Chock Assembly (Front and Rear on OL4P-DT) FC134-12 

13 Ramp/Chock FC134-65 

14 Ramp / Chock Slide FC134-33 

15 Front Yoke FC5315-1 

16 Front Yoke Assembly (Includes Latches) FC5315 
17 Rear Yoke FC5309·1 
18 Rear Yoke Assembly (Includes Latches) FC5309 
19 Hydraulic Cylinder (New Style) FC5342 

20 Hydraulic Cylinder (Old Style) FC542 
21 Cable Pull Bar FC543 

22 1 3/8"-6NC Hex Nut 40771 
23 1 3/8"-6NC Hex Jam Nut 40773 
24 Triangular Wheel Chock FC320 
25 Right Hand Column FC5146 
26 Left Hand Column FC5145 

27 Power Unit Column FC5232 

Power Unit {Lifts eouiooed with interlocks) P614 

28 single phase FA781 
Power Unit Kit for non-interlock OL4P lifts (includes power unit) 3-phase FA783 

29 5/8" Anchor Bolt FC5228 

30 Spacer FC5287 

31 7/8"-9NC Hex Nut 40765 

32 7/8"-9NC Hex Jam Nut 40766 

33 Ladder Assembly FC5238 

34 Ladder FC6238-1 

35 1/2" Plain Washer 40940 

36 1 /8" x 1 • Cotter Pin 41200 

37 Clevis Pin FC5238-8 

38 1/2" SAE Washer 40920 
39 External Retaining Ring Truarc 5100-50 

40 4" x 1 1/4" Wheel FJ2271·1 



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720    800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

\ 
DETAIL C 

""'~ 
ITBINO. oeac Nl'TION ,ARTNO. ITIMNO. DEICAll'TION ,ART NO. 

1 FrontRallng FCs«-4 13 Gall Pin FC5237-25 
2 40125 14 l/4"·20NC X 112' Lg. Hex~ Scr9W -40062 
3 FC5466 15 1/4 "-20NC Hex Flanged Lock Nut 40641 
4 FC5469 16 l/4"·20NC x 112" L . Hex T In Scraw 40067 
5 FC5237-15 17 Ad table Strap FC5470 
6 FCSSOD 18 PlnFlltlng KH Kl""l' #83-7 
7 FCS510 111 Push Nut FCSS03 
8 KH Klarr., #77·7 20 Gall T orslon Spllng FCS237•27 
II FCS237-8 21 3/8'·16NC Hex C Scr9WX 1"L . 40140 
10 FA574-1 3/8" Ext. Tooth L.W. 40845 
11 GIiie Laich FC5237-31 3 3/8"· 16NC Hex Nut 40660 
12 Pullh Nul FC5503 

11 

DETAIL A DETAILC 

DETAILD 



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 

SHEAVE DETAIL 

ITEM NO. DESCRlf'TION PAATNO. 

1 ShNYe FC548 

2 Spacer FC634&-2 

3 5118"·18NC HSBI-ICS x 1'2' Lg. 40225 

4 Sheave Pin FCSS&-1 

~ 
\-------(§) LEFT HAND RUNWAY 

HYDRAULIC HOSE DETAIL 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PAATNO. 

1 Clevls Pin FCS34&-1 
(view I• under•lde of Left Hand Runway) 

2 3/16" X 1 1/2" CoHM Pln FF6103-6 

3 Cll111> FA2239-1 

4 110-24NC SIOHed HHTS x 5/8" Lg. 40029 

5 Po- Unit Hose F.1822 

6 $!,_,Grommet FC5317•12 

7 Grommel FC5317-11 



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 

Note: Beginning 3/4/93 with #046, Quick 

Lube lifts were equipped with the Venix 
Square Air Cylinder Assembly. Refer to 
the bottom illustration when ordering air 
cylinder parts for those lifts. 

LIFTS EQUIPPED WITH 
VENIX AIR CYLINDERS 

' 



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720    800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

YOKE END DETAIL 

ITEM DESCAIPTION 
PART ITEM DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NO. HO. NO. NO. 

1 l>'tll'-11HC HSBHCS • 112" lg. <10225 111 TRUARC 311' Saap Rlng •1•10 

2 8-Ph FCsn-. 20 Fl~ HAnd r.,,.., Sprhg FC6224-t3 

3 8- FC5AI 21 C-Ph FA2230-12 

• 8- FCMl-5 22 COIie, Pin, ~• • 112" •tt86 

5 P'"-8- FC5301-17 23 311' • 18NC ~ l.oclc Nul .o867 

• tit' ·20NC HHTS • 112" Lg. 40017 2• 3/l'P...,W ..... olOll20 

7 1/t'·20!«: HHCS •••Lg. -40119 26 1W·21Nf Hu Jam Nut ol0922 

• 1/f'•20NC Hu NUI - 29 SlcllledBr""ul FA2230-11 

• -Quanl FC"3-10 27 :l'l'•UIHC Hu Jam Nut .aa5I 

10 1 I•' PIIII-> Waoher -40190 28 311'·18NC HHOB 11' Lg. -401-40 

11 eon.t' Ph, 111' X 1 114' 41201 28 1111'•1IHF Hex Jam Nut FA223C>-t 

12 LOCcl,Shall FC5224-17 30 e,_ FA2230-M 

13 w- FC5301_., 31 AlrValve FA2230-93 

1• loll Hand Torolon Spring FC5224-t2 32 E- FC6224-311 

11 
loll Hand l..oddnt L..OCd> FC6506 33 AlrCy- FA2230-1 

FllghC Hand Locking Laid, FC560I :M llcllled Bf....._ Iqua,. All Cylr.w FA227).22 

,. loll Hand Slack C.ble loddng ~ FCW-20 35 
·-·,. Cylr.w 

fA227:,.20 

RCghl Hand 8IM>k Cable locU:lg laid, FC6&3-1D 311 Cylndo<Ball FA227H3 

17 Elllenlion Spflng FC522-25 37 f10-2•Nc He• J.,., Nut 40630 

11 S-Cable Rolo, FCS53-21 

Left Hand 
Latoh Parte 

Ritt Hand 
La ohParte 

- ~ R.H. Column L. H.Column 
= 

LATCH 
LOCATOR --

-
-
-
--
f--

-
I ) -

C== -- - -P. U.Column ~ R. H.Column 

Rl~htHand I Left Hand 
La oh Parte Laich Parte 

- --



AIRLINE DETAIL 
ITEMNO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. , Control Ass'y. Bracket FA2230·17 

2 Air Valve FA3134·10 

3 114• Tubing FA2273-4 
4 Ar alve racket FA3134·3 
5 Name late NP375 

6 
HSBHCS FA3134-11 

Nut FA2230-15 
7 Elbow FC5224-39 
8 Shuttle Valve P527-11 
9 Male Connector FA3134-7 
10 Union Tee FA2242·1 
11 Plu FA2230-16 
12 "Y" Connector FA2230-92 

@---1 
0 ----·-

ITEM NO. , 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

CABLES 
DESCRIPTION 

Aiaht Front Cable 

Left Front Cable 

Right Rear Cable 

Left Rear Cable 

Left Cable Retaining Bar 

Right Cable Retaining Bar 

1/4"-20NC x 1 1/2" HHCS 

d 

·J 
~ 

PART NO. 
FC547 

FC546 

FC545 

FC544 

FC543-3 

FC543-2 

40110 


